WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS OFFICIAL MINUTES

April 29, 2020

The Board of County Commissioners, three members, and Kris Marple, County Coordinator, met in regular session at 9:00 a.m. in the Commission Room. Rhonda Willard, County Clerk, was absent.

CALL TO ORDER: Commissioner Lair called the meeting to order.

INVOCATION: Commissioner Miller gave the invocation.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Commissioner Lair led the flag salute.

AGENDA & MINUTES:

ACTION: A motion was made by Commissioner Scott to approve the agenda as presented, and the minutes of April 22, 2020 as presented. Commissioner Miller seconded the motion, and the motion carried.

COVID-19 (Coronavirus) UPDATE:

Destany Wheeler, Health Dept. Administrator & Dr. Jennifer McKenney, County Health Officer, discussed a draft County Plan for re-opening County businesses pending KDHE guidance and the Governor's Executive Order. The Commission advised that they want all County businesses to be re-opened as soon as possible, they also agreed that they didn't want the County Plan to be more strict than the State's restrictions. The Commission also agreed to re-open the Courthouse & Health Department to the public on May 4th to regular operating hours with the precautionary safety measures put in place prior to the Stay-at-Home Order with the addition of wearing masks as recommended.

NOXIOUS WEED CHEMICAL SALES POLICY:

As discussed last week, the revisions to the Noxious Weed Chemical Sales Policy to increase the cost share amount of Escort from 20 ounces to 25 ounces for the treatment of Sericea Lespedeza was further discussed.

ACTION: A motion was made by Commissioner Scott to approve the Noxious Weed Chemical Sales Policy as revised. Commissioner Miller seconded the motion, and the motion carried.

^	^	1	D	n	IN	٧.	$T \cap$	R'S	D	ED	1	DI	۲.
L	u	u		u	114	_		ΝЭ	- 13	டா	u		

Kris Marple, County Coordinator, submitted a Neighborhood Revitalization Plan application for Sherri Peebles.

ACTION: A motion was made by Commissioner Miller to approve the NRP application for Sherri Peebles as presented. Commissioner Scott seconded the motion, and the motion carried.

OTHER BUSINESS:

1. Approved warrants in the amount of \$204,835.24.

ADJOURNMENT:

Rhonda Willard, County Clerk

The meeting adjourned at 10:30 a.m. to reconvene on Wednesday, May 6, 2020 at 9:00 a.m.

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS
ATTEST:	Casey Lair, Chairman